# CH \$215.00 8693

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
365 Retail Markets, LLC		08/01/2016	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	365 Retail Markets, LLC
Street Address:	1743 Maplelawn Drive
City:	Troy
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48084
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86937386	PAYROLL DEDUCT EXPRESS
Registration Number:	5023805	MYVERII
Serial Number:	86623097	VERII
Serial Number:	86618641	VERII
Serial Number:	86601451	VERII MARKET
Serial Number:	86639489	NANOMARKET
Serial Number:	86618656	VERII
Serial Number:	86618577	VERIIPAY

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2486493338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2486493333

**Email:** smith@youngbasile.com

Correspondent Name: Molly B. Markley, c/o YOUNG BASILE PC

Address Line 1: 3001 W. Big Beaver Road

Address Line 2: Suite 624

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084-3107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 365R-010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005863 FRAME: 0667

900375958

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly B. Markley
SIGNATURE:	/Molly B. Markley/
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2016
Total Attachments: 8	
source=00443734#page1.tif	
source=00443734#page2.tif	
source=00443734#page3.tif	
source=00443734#page4.tif	
source=00443734#page5.tif	
source=00443734#page6.tif	
source=00443734#page7.tif	
source=00443734#page8.tif	



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MICHIGAN LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "365 RETAIL MARKETS, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2016, AT 10:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

TAYS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

6112858 8100F SR# 20165177602

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of Stale

Authentication: 202758235

Date: 08-02-16

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is Michigan.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Michigan.
- The date of the non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is September 21, 2010.
- 4. The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is 365 Retail Markets, LLC.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of formation is 365 Retail Markets, LLC.
- **6.** The effective date of this Certificate of Conversion is August 1, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 1st day of August, 2016.

Joseph W. Hessling
Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:54 PM 08/01/2016
FILED 10:54 PM 08/01/2016
SR 20165177602 - File Number 6112858

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "365 RETAIL

MARKETS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST,

A.D. 2016, AT 10:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

6112858 8100F SR# 20165177602

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Builock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202758235

Date: 08-02-16

### STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

First: The name of the limited liability company is 365 Retail Markets, LLC.

**Second**: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware Zip Code 19801.

The name of its Registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

Third: This Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of August 1, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this 1st day of August, 2016

Joseph W. Hessling Chief Executive Officer

10758707\_2.docx

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:54 PM 08/01/2016
FILED 10:54 PM 08/01/2016
SR 20165177602 - File Number 6112858

### MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

for

365 RETAIL MARKETS, LLC

ID NUMBER: D47728

received by facsimile transmission on August 3, 2016 is hereby endorsed.

Filed on August 3, 2016 by the Administrator.

This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



Sent by Facsimile Transmission

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, In the City of Lansing, this 3rd day of August, 2016.

Julia Dale, Director

Julia Dale

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

	PURAIR	INS, SECURITIES & COMMERCIAL		<del></del>
ate Received		(FOR BUREAU U	BE ONLY)	
		This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after receive date is stated in the document.	ed	
ame				
ermin M. Mende	Z			
Address 160 W. Fort Stree	et, 5th Floor			
City	<del> </del>	State ZIP Cod	· B1	ate.
Detroit .  Cooumen		MI 48226 rned to the name and address you enter above.		11 G
		CERTIFICATE OF CON Limited Liability Company Conve	rting into a Busi	
Pursuant to the prorporation) and the following Cer L. Before Conv	Act 23, Put rtificate of C	f Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporat blic Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies), conversion.	ions), Act 162, Public the undersigned limb	ted liability company executes
Entity Name:				Entity ID:
				-1414) 10-1
365 Retall Marke	te, LLC	•		J47728
365 Retall Marke	te, LLC	Domestic Limited Liability Company		
365 Retali Market Indicate (X) Entity Type	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Domestic Limited Liability Company Street Address, if different than the one pro-	vided in Item 3:	
Indicate (X)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*	vided in Itom 3:	
Indicate (X)	☑	Street Address, if different than the one prov	vided in Item 3:	
Indicate (X) Entity Type  2. After Conve	☑ □	Street Address, if different than the one prov	vided in Item 3:	
Indicate (X) Entity Type 2. After Conve	☑ □	Street Address, if different than the one prov	rided in Itom 3:	
Indicate (X) Entity Type  2. After Conve	☑ □	Street Address, if different than the one prov	rided in Itom 3:	
Indicate (X) Entity Type  2. After Conve Entity Name: 365 Retail Market	☑ □	Street Address, if different than the one prov Foreign Limited Liability Company	rided in Itom 3:	
Indicate (X) Entity Type  2. After Conve	☑ □	Street Address, if different than the one prov Foreign Limited Liability Company  Domestic Profit Corporation	vided in Itom 3:	
Indicate (X) Entity Type  2. After Conve Entity Name: 365 Retail Market	☑ □	Street Address, if different than the one prov Foreign Limited Liability Company  Domestic Profit Corporation  Domestic Nonprofit Corporation	vided in Item 3:	
Indicate (X) Entity Type  2. After Conve Entity Name: 365 Retail Market	☑ □	Street Address, if different than the one prove Foreign Limited Liability Company  Domestic Profit Corporation  Domestic Nonprofit Corporation  Foreign Profit Corporation	vided in Item 3:	
Indicate (X) Entity Type  2. After Conve Entity Name: 365 Retail Market	☑ □	Street Address, if different than the one prove Foreign Limited Liability Company  Domestic Profit Corporation  Domestic Nonprofit Corporation  Foreign Profit Corporation  Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	ided in Item 3:	

08/03/2016 11:28AM (GMT-04:00)

Surviving Business Organization	
Governing Statute:	 •
Delaware Limited Liability Company Act	
Street Address:	
1209 N. Oranga Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801	
Principal Place of Business:	
1743 Maplelawn Drive, Troy, Michigan 19801	
<ol> <li>(Complete only if a later effective date is desired other than 90 days after the receipt of this document by the administra</li> </ol>	the date of filing. The date must be no more than
The conversion is effective on theday of	, <u></u>
The plan of conversion will be furnished by the surviving business or of the converting limited liability company.	ganization, on request and without cost, to any member
The conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the internal a surviving business organization complies with that law in converting.	ffairs of the business organization after conversion and the
5. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion are:	remaining effective period of the Certificate of
Assumed Name	Expiration Date
	·
<ol><li>The converting limited liability company's name and/or ass of the surviving business organization:</li></ol>	sumed name(s) to be used as new assumed name(s)
Assumed Name	
·	

08/03/2016 11:28AM (GMT-04:00)

Signatures: Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting entity is a domestic limited liability company.
 Proceed to Item 8 if the converting entity is a foreign limited liability company.

Complete if the domestic limited liability company has not commenced business:				
<ul> <li>a) The domestic limited flability company has not yet commerced to debts or other liabilities, and has not received or returned any pa- conversion was adopted and approved by unanimous consent of the Act.</li> </ul>	avments for its membership interests and any him of			
Signed this day of				
(Signature of Organizer)	(Bignature of Organizer)			
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)			
(Signature of Organizer)	(Bigneture of Organizat)			
(Type or Print Name)	(Typa or Print Name)			
Complete if the domestic limited liability company has commenced	f business:			
b) The plan of conversion was adopted and approved by the unar articles of organization or operating agreement provide otherwise,	nimous vote of the members, entitled to vote, unless the in accordance with Section 708(1)(c) of the Act.			
Signed this 1st day of August	2016			
Ву —	(Signature of Momber, Manager or Authorized Agent)			
	Joseph Hessling			
·	(Type or Print Name)			

08/03/2016 11:28AM (GMT-04:00)